ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025

Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.
- 5. Additional fees may be incurred to meet academic/Ministry of Higher Education of Malaysia requirements (Bahasa Kebangsaan A is compulsory for Malaysians without a credit in SPM Bahasa Melayu).
- 6. Students in selected undergraduate programmes may choose to take Master-level modules as electives. These modules are part of the Integrated Bachelor-Master Programme (IBMP) pathway and will be charged according to the postgraduate credit hour fee.
- 7. The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/ conditional offer). An administrative fee will be charged for semester fee refunds resulting from voluntary withdrawal prior to the commencement of the semester.
- 8. Multiple payment options are available:
 - Taylor's Pay is a secure online payment service available through the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor's Mobile App. It enables real-time fee payments with seamless account integration and instant updates to your payment records.
 - Flywire is an online payment service available at Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor's Mobile App allowing you to make international education payments in your home/preferred currency.
 - International students who have no access to Flywire, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my for support.

Strictly no cash or cheque payment will be accepted.

- 9. Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.20. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.
- 10. For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment
- 11. For enquiries, kindly contact:

Billing of Tuition Fees:	Payment:	• Refund:
Call: (603) 5629 5000	Call: (603) 5629 5000	Call: (603) 5629 5000
Step 1: Press 2 for student fee payment	Step 1: Press 2 for student fee payment	Step 1: Press 2 for student fee payment
Step 2: Press 2 for outstanding semester fee	Step 2: Press 1 for payment status	Step 2: Press 1 for Payment Status
Email: billing@taylors.edu.my	Email: finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my	Step 3: Press 2 for Payment Refund Status
		Email: refund@taylors.edu.my



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT (HONOURS)

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2025	Semester	Credit Hours		nal Student ent Fee	Tuitio	n Fee	Hospital Surgical I	isation & nsurance	Internation Cha	al Student rge		nal Student al Fee		Application -Val Fee	Internation Depos	•	То	tal
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026	1	19	2800	667	18,204	4,334	456	109	3,000	714	2,300	548	2,730	650	3,000	714	32,490	7,736
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	2 (Short)	10			9,276	2,209											9,276	2,209
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	3	20			19,380	4,614											19,380	4,614
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	4	19			18,204	4,334					2,300	548					20,504	4,882
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	5 (Short)	8			7,752	1,846											7,752	1,846
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	6	20			19,380	4,614											19,380	4,614
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	7	12			11,628	2,769					2,300	548					13,928	3,316
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	8 (Internship)	4			3,876	923											3,876	923
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	9 (Internship)	8			7,752	1,846											7,752	1,846
GRAND TOTAL		120															134,338	31,985

Note:

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees.

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER		RM	USD
Food Handler Certification (will be given upon completing the certification)		50	12
ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID IN SUBSEQUENT SEMESTI	RS	RM	USD
ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID IN SUBSEQUENT SEMESTI Taylor's-Toulouse University Centre (TTUC) Registration Fee	Semester 6	RM 1,350	USD 321

ITEM	RM	USD	DESCRIPTION	QR CODE
Uniform	600	143	T-shirt/Uniform/Knife/ Bar set:	東影響領 東
Tee	35	8	Purchase your t-shirt/uniform/knife/ bar set as required for your programme www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com or scan the QR code. You will receive a payment confirmation email with collection details.	(NS
Knife Set	231	55	3. Bring the email as proof of purchase when collecting your items.	

Note

- 1. Purchase and collect before your class starts, or within 30 days from date of payment.
- 2. The right of ownership over uncollected items will lapse after 30 days from date of payment, and amounts paid are non-refundable and non-transferrable.

Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM142,028 (approximately USD33,816), subjected to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.



Tel: 603-5629 5000 Email: applications@taylors.edu.my Website: www.university.taylors.edu.my

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISM MANAGEMENT (HONOURS)

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2025	Semester	Credit Hours		nal Student ent Fee	Tuitio	n Fee	Hospitali Surgical I	sation & nsurance		nal Student orge	Internation Annu		*EMGS Visa Fee & E	Application -Val Fee	Internation Deposi	· · ·	То	tal
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026	1	19	2800	667	18,204	4,334	456	109	3,000	714	2,300	548	2,730	650	3,000	714	32,490	7,736
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	2 (Short)	10			9,552	2,274											9,552	2,274
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	3	19			17,928	4,269											17,928	4,269
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	4	20			19,380	4,614					2,300	548					21,680	5,162
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	5 (Short)	8			7,752	1,846											7,752	1,846
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	6	20			19,380	4,614											19,380	4,614
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	7	12			11,628	2,769					2,300	548					13,928	3,316
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	8 (Internship)	4			3,876	923											3,876	923
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	9 (Internship)	8			7,752	1,846											7,752	1,846
GRAND TOTAL		120				·						·			·		134,338	31,985

Note:

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees.

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID IN SUBSEQUENT SEMESTER	RM	USD	
Taylor's-Toulouse University Centre (TTUC) Registration Fee	Semester 6	1,350	321
Taylor's-Toulouse University Centre (TTUC) Registration Fee	Semester 7	1,350	321

Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM142,028 (approximately USD33,816), subjected to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL EVENTS MANAGEMENT (HONOURS)

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2025	Semester	Credit Hours	l	nal Student ent Fee	Tuitio	n Fee	1 -	isation & Insurance	Internation Cha	al Student rge		nal Student al Fee	*EMGS Visa Fee & E	Application -Val Fee	Internation Deposi	- 1	То	tal
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026	1	19	2800	667	18,204	4,334	456	109	3,000	714	2,300	548	2,730	650	3,000	714	32,490	7,736
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	2 (Short)	10			9,552	2,274											9,552	2,274
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	3	19			17,928	4,269											17,928	4,269
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	4	20			19,380	4,614					2,300	548					21,680	5,162
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	5 (Short)	8			7,752	1,846											7,752	1,846
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	6	20			19,380	4,614											19,380	4,614
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	7	12			11,628	2,769					2,300	548					13,928	3,316
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	8 (Internship)	4			3,876	923											3,876	923
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	9 (Internship)	8			7,752	1,846											7,752	1,846
GRAND TOTAL		120															134,338	31,985

Note:

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Taylor's-Toulouse University Centre (TTUC) Registration Fee

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees.

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER	RM	USD
APIEM certification (Asia Pacific Institute of Event Management)	137	33
IAEE certification (International Association of Exhibitions and Events)	182	43
ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID IN SUBSEQUENT SEMESTERS	RM	USD

Important Notes:

1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM142,028 (approximately USD33,816), subjected to the following Notes 2 & 3.

1,350

1,350

321

321

2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.

Semester 6

Semester 7

- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025

DIPLOMA IN CULINARY ARTS

AUGUST INTAKE 2025	Semester	Credit Hours		nal Student ent Fee	Tuitio	n Fee		isation & nsurance	Internation Cha	nal Student rge		nal Student al Fee	*EMGS Visa Fee & E		Internation Deposi	- 1	То	tal
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Aug 2025 - Dec 2025	1	20	2800	667	14,148	3,369	456	109	3,000	714	2,300	548	2,460	586	3,000	714	28,164	6,706
Jan 2026 - Feb 2026	2 (Short)	10			7,150	1,702											7,150	1,702
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	3	20			13,996	3,332											13,996	3,332
Aug 2026 - Dec 2026	4 (Internship)	10			7,150	1,702					2,300	548					9,450	2,250
Jan 2027 - Feb 2027	5 (Short)	10			6,998	1,666											6,998	1,666
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	6	20			14,300	3,405											14,300	3,405
GRAND TOTAL		90															80,058	19,061

Note:

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees.

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER	RM	USD
Food Handler Certification (will be given upon completing the certification)	50	12

ITEM	RM	USD	DESCRIPTION	QR CODE
Knife Set	576	137	T-shirt/Uniform/Knife/Bar set: 1. Purchase your t-shirt/uniform/knife/ bar set as required for your	
Uniform	634	151	programme at www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com or scan the QR code. 2. You will receive a payment confirmation email with collection details. 3. Bring the email as proof of purchase when collecting your items.	

Note:

- 1. Purchase and collect before your class starts, or within 30 days from date of payment.
- 2. The right of ownership over uncollected items will lapse after 30 days from date of payment, and amounts paid are non-refundable and non-transferrable.

Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM84,507 (approximately USD20,121), subjected to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025

DIPLOMA IN HOTEL MANAGEMENT

AUGUST INTAKE 2025	Semester	Credit Hours	l	nal Student ent Fee	Tuitio	Tuition Fee		Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance		International Student Charge		Annual Fee		Application -Val Fee	International Security Deposit (ISD)		Total	
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Aug 2025 - Dec 2025	1	20	2800	667	12,978	3,090	456	109	3,000	714	2,300	548	2,460	586	3,000	714	26,994	6,427
Jan 2026 - Feb 2026	2 (Short)	10			6,500	1,548											6,500	1,548
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	3	20			12,956	3,085											12,956	3,085
Aug 2026 - Dec 2026	4 (Internship)	10			6,500	1,548					2,300	548					8,800	2,095
Jan 2027 - Feb 2027	5 (Short)	10			6,478	1,542											6,478	1,542
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	6	20			13,000	3,095									·	·	13,000	3,095
GRAND TOTAL		90															74,728	17,792

Note:

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees.

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER	RM	USD
Food Handler Certification (will be given upon completing the certification)	50	12

ITEM	RM	USD	DESCRIPTION	QR CODE
Bar Set	576	137	T-shirt/Uniform/Knife/Bar set:	
Uniform	298	71	Purchase your t-shirt/uniform/knife/ bar set as required for your programme at www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com or scan the QR code. You will receive a payment confirmation email with collection details.	(NS
T-shirt	35	8	3. Bring the email as proof of purchase when collecting your items.	

Note:

- 1. Purchase and collect before your class starts, or within 30 days from date of payment.
- 2. The right of ownership over uncollected items will lapse after 30 days from date of payment, and amounts paid are non-refundable and non-transferrable.

Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM78,857 (approximately USD18,776), subjected to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025

ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN PATISSERIE & GASTRONOMIC CUISINE

AUGUST INTAKE 2025	Semester	Credit Hours	1	nal Student ent Fee	Tuitio	n Fee	Hospital Surgical I		Internation Cha	al Student rge	Internation Annu		*EMGS Visa Fee & E-		Internation Deposi	=	То	tal
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Aug 2025 - Dec 2025	1	16	2800	667	14,560	3,467	456	109	3,000	714	2,300	548	2,190	521	3,000	714	28,306	6,740
Jan 2026 - Apr 2026	2	20			18,200	4,333											18,200	4,333
May 2026 - Jul 2026	3 (Internship)	4			3,640	867											3,640	867
GRAND TOTAL		40															50,146	11,940

Note:

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees.

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER	RM	USD
Food Handler Certification (will be given upon completing the certification)	50	12

ITEM	RM	USD	DESCRIPTION	QR CODE
Knife Set	576	137	T-shirt/Uniform/Knife/Bar set:	具数数线具
Uniform	459	109	Purchase your t-shirt/uniform/knife/ bar set as required for your programme at www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com or scan the QR code. You will receive a payment confirmation email with collection details. Bring the email as proof of purchase when collecting your items.	

Note:

- 1. Purchase and collect before your class starts, or within 30 days from date of payment.
- 2. The right of ownership over uncollected items will lapse after 30 days from date of payment, and amounts paid are non-refundable and non-transferrable.

Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM52,816 (approximately USD12,576), subjected to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025

BACHELOR OF CULINARY MANAGEMENT (HONOURS)

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2025	Semester	Credit Hours		nal Student ent Fee	Tuitio	n Fee	Hospitali Surgical I		Internation Cha	nal Student orge		nal Student al Fee	*EMGS Visa Fee & E	Application -Val Fee	Internation Deposi	- 1	То	tal
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026	1	19	2800	667	18,220	4,338	456	109	3,000	714	2,300	548	2,730	650	3,000	714	32,506	7,740
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	2 (Short)	10			9,560	2,276											9,560	2,276
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	3	19			17,940	4,271											17,940	4,271
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	4	20			19,400	4,619					2,300	548					21,700	5,167
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	5 (Short)	8			7,760	1,848											7,760	1,848
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	6	20			19,400	4,619											19,400	4,619
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	7	12			11,640	2,771					2,300	548					13,940	3,319
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	8 (Internship)	4			3,880	924											3,880	924
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	9 (Internship)	8			7,760	1,848											7,760	1,848
GRAND TOTAL		120			·									·			134,446	32,011

Note:

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees.

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER	RM	USD
Food Handler Certification (will be given upon completing the certification)	50	12
ADDITIONAL EEES (DEDENDING ON SURIECTS TAKEN). TO BE DAID IN SURSEOUENT SEMESTEDS	DM	l lich

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID IN SUBSEQUENT SEMESTERS	RM	USD	
Taylor's Taylouse University Centre (TTUS) Peristration Fee	Semester 6	1,350	321
Taylor's-Toulouse University Centre (TTUC) Registration Fee	Semester 7	1,350	321

ITEM	RM	USD	DESCRIPTION	QR CODE
Knife Set	576	137	T-shirt/Uniform/Knife/ Bar set: 1. Purchase your t-shirt/uniform/knife/ bar set as required for your	
Uniform	666	159	programme at www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com or scan the QR code. 2. You will receive a payment confirmation email with collection details. 3. Bring the email as proof of purchase when collecting your items.	

Note:

- 1. Purchase and collect **before** your class starts, or **within 30 days from date of payment** .
- 2. The right of ownership over uncollected items will lapse after 30 days from date of payment, and amounts paid are non-refundable and non-transferrable.

Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM142,142 (approximately USD33,844), subjected to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.

TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY
Wisdom · Integrity · Excellence

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025

BACHELOR OF PATISSERIE ARTS (HONOURS)

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2025	Semester	Credit Hours		nal Student ent Fee	Tuitio	n Fee	Hospitali Surgical I		Internation Cha	nal Student rge		nal Student al Fee		Application -Val Fee	Internation Deposi	- 1	То	tal
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026	1	19	2800	667	17,436	4,151	456	109	3,000	714	2,300	548	2,730	650	3,000	714	31,722	7,553
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	2 (Short)	10			9,168	2,183											9,168	2,183
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	3	19			17,352	4,131											17,352	4,131
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	4	20			18,420	4,386					2,300	548					20,720	4,933
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	5 (Short)	8			7,368	1,754											7,368	1,754
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	6	20			18,420	4,386											18,420	4,386
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	7	12			11,052	2,631					2,300	548					13,352	3,179
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	8 (Internship)	4			3,684	877											3,684	877
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	9 (Internship)	8			7,368	1,754											7,368	1,754
GRAND TOTAL		120															129,154	30,751

Note:

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees.

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER	RM	USD	
Food Handler Certification (will be given upon completing the certification)	50	12	
ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID IN SUBSEQUENT SEME	RM	USD	
Toular's Toulause University Centre (TTUC) Degistration Fee	Semester 6	1,350	321
Taylor's-Toulouse University Centre (TTUC) Registration Fee	Semester 7	1,350	321

ITEM	RM	USD	DESCRIPTION	QR CODE
Knife Set	576	137	T-shirt/Uniform/Knife/ Bar set: 1. Purchase your t-shirt/uniform/knife/ bar set as required for your	
Uniform	634		programme at www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com or scan the QR code. 2. You will receive a payment confirmation email with collection details. 3. Bring the email as proof of purchase when collecting your items.	

Note:

- 1. Purchase and collect before your class starts, or within 30 days from date of payment.
- 2. The right of ownership over uncollected items will lapse after 30 days from date of payment, and amounts paid are non-refundable and non-transferrable.

Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM136,533 (approximately USD32,508), subjected to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONOURS) IN CULINOLOGY

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2025	Semester	Credit Hours	International Student Enrolment Fee		Tuition Fee		Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance		International Student Charge		International Student Annual Fee		*EMGS Visa Application Fee & E-Val Fee		International Security Deposit (ISD)		Total	
			RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD	RM	USD
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026	1	19	2800	667	19,260	4,586	456	109	3,000	714	2,300	548	2,730	650	3,000	714	33,546	7,987
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026	2 (Short)	10			10,080	2,400											10,080	2,400
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026	3	15			14,580	3,471											14,580	3,471
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027	4	20			20,700	4,929					2,300	548					23,000	5,476
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027	5 (Short)	8			8,280	1,971											8,280	1,971
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027	6	20			20,700	4,929											20,700	4,929
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028	7	16			16,560	3,943					2,300	548					18,860	4,490
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028	8 (Internship)	4			4,140	986											4,140	986
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028	9 (Internship)	8			8,280	1,971											8,280	1,971
GRAND TOTAL		120															141,466	33,682

Note:

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees.

ADDITIONAL EEES (DEDENDING ON SUBJECTS TAVEN). TO BE DAID BY 1ST SEMESTED

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SOBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 131 SEIVIESTER	KIVI	030	
Food Handler Certification (will be given upon completing the certification)	50	12	
ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID IN SUBSEQUENT SEMESTERS	RM	USD	
Research Chef Association (RCA) Fee [6 semesters @ RM750] - Semester 1,2,3,4,6 & 7		750	179

ITEM	RM	USD	DESCRIPTION	QR CODE
Knife Set	576	137	T-shirt/Uniform/Knife/ Bar set: 1. Purchase your t-shirt/uniform/knife/ bar set as required for your	
Uniform	566		programme at www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com or scan the QR code. 2. You will receive a payment confirmation email with collection details. 3. Bring the email as proof of purchase when collecting your items.	

Note

- 1. Purchase and collect *before* your class starts, or *within 30 days from date of payment* .
- 2. The right of ownership over uncollected items will lapse after 30 days from date of payment, and amounts paid are non-refundable and non-transferrable.

Important Notes:

- 1. Effective 1 July 2025, a 6% Service Tax will be imposed on non-Malaysian citizens, applicable to all fees and charges, except International Security Deposit and EMGS application fees. Fees shown in the Fee Schedule are exclusive of the 6% Service Tax. The Service Tax rate and taxable fee components are subject to change as determined by government regulations. Total fees inclusive of SST for this programme is RM149,583 (approximately USD35,615), subjected to the following Notes 2 & 3.
- 2. The fees shown are approximate figures and serve only as a guide. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered.
- 3. All tuition and ancillary fees are subjected to annual increases and may vary due to inflation, currency exchange rates, operational costs, levies and other non-standard charges. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes to the fee schedule to sustain the quality of education and services as it deems fit. While all changes will be communicated on a best effort basis, the University may occasionally need to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.
- 4. Students must review these notes alongside the faculty-wide 'Important Notes' on page 1. Proceeding with payment constitutes acceptance of all stated terms.

TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY
Wisdom · Integrity · Excellence